



Volume – LXXXVII, Issue – IV, Dated: 25th October, 2021

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

1. Scale Based Regulation (SBR): A Revised Regulatory Framework for NBFCs

Reserve Bank of India, vide notification dated 22.10.2021, has introduced guidelines for Scale Based Regulation for NBFCs. The notification shall come into effect from October 1, 2022.

Notification can be accessed from here: https://rbidocs.rbi.org.in/rdocs/notification/PDFs/NT1127AD09AD866884557BD4DEEA 150ACC91A.PDF

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

1. Modalities for filing of placement memorandum through a Merchant Banker

Securities and Exchange Board of India, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 11(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992, vide circular dated 21.10.2021, has amended SEBI (Alternative Investment Funds) Regulations, 2012. This circular shall come into effect from the ninety first day from the date of notification of aforesaid amendment to AIF Regulations, i.e., November 11, 2021.

This circular can be accessed from here:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/legal/circulars/oct-2021/modalities-for-filing-of-placementmemorandum-through-a-merchant-banker-under-sebi-alternative-investment-fundsregulations-2012 53379.html

2. Amendment to SEBI Circular pertaining to Investor Protection Fund (IPF)/ Investor Service Fund (ISF) and its related matters

Securities and Exchange Board of India, in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 11 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act 1992, read with Section 10 of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956, vide circular dated 22.10.2021, has made amendments to Comprehensive guidelines for Investor Protection Fund (IPF), Investor Service Fund (ISF).

This circular shall come into effect from January 1, 2022.

Circular can be accessed from here: https://www.sebi.gov.in/legal/circulars/oct-2021/amendment-to-sebi-circularpertaining-to-investor-protection-fund-ipf-investor-service-fund-isf-and-its-relatedmatters 53448.html

3. Amendment to SEBI Circulars pertaining to Investor Grievance Redressal System and Arbitration Mechanism

Securities and Exchange Board of India, in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 11 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act 1992, read with Section 9(2)(n) and Section 10 of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956, vide circular dated 22.10.2021, has made amendments to Investor Grievance Redressal System and Arbitration Mechanism.

This circular shall come into effect from January 1, 2022.

Circular can be accessed from here:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/legal/circulars/oct-2021/amendment-to-sebi-circularspertaining-to-investor-grievance-redressal-system-and-arbitrationmechanism 53450.html

You may send your suggestions at sukriti@asalegal.in

Disclaimer:

The content in this mail is offered only as updates in Financial, Capital Market, Corporate etc. sectors. This mail should not be used as a substitute for obtaining legal advice from an attorney licensed or authorized to practice in your jurisdiction. Nothing in this mail is intended to create an attorney-client relationship and nothing posted constitutes legal advice.

DELHI

3, Birbal Road, Ground & First Floor, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi 110014. Phone: +91-11-43108998, 45661440, 43552440, +91-11-24327050-52, 9311052521

MUMBAI

305, 3rd Floor, Magnum Opus, Near Grand Hyatt, Behind Mudra Group, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 055. Phone: +91-22-62368654, 26661979

BENGALURU 1007, A-Wing, 10th Floor, Mittal Tower, M.G. Road, Bengaluru – 560001. Phone: +91-80-48536504

AHMEDABAD

Office No.10, Business Centre, 5th Floor, Kalapurnam Complex, Near Municipal Market, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009. Phone: +91-079-66660888, +91-9173660088

Website : www.asalegal.in